Code EVF

Company name EVN Finance Joint Stock Company

Date 08/30/2022

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

EVN Finance Joint Stock Company reports changes in the number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

01 Charter capital

(Unit: VND)

3,244,869,580,000 265,770,730,000 3,510,640,310,000

 Stock issuance for dividend

payment.

02 Total number of shares 324,486,958 26,577,073 351,064,031

03 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

324,486,958 26,577,073 351,064,031

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

0 0 0